({4423 / Appendix table 3)

AN REPN BN A (Hdsk31] - SRR, DU =39051)

Direct Investment Income Credit / Debit, breakdown by Region and Industry (Quarterly totals)

. A MEE R I ASE (HgR!] - SRR )

1. Direct Investment Income (Credit), breakdown by Region and Industry

ARBFEA~6 1 b 5 IR AR
Direct Investment Income Credit / Debit, 2nd quarter 2023

AN YD)

(100 million yen)

When there are no reports, it is indicated as ".".

aat || BE% Gb
G b E
Bbh ke Kb LS i | FARE D HTR 0 BedRBk ) R RSB TSR RS
VT = Rl i i AL s
Total Manufacturing Food Textile Lumber and pulp  Chemicals and Petroleum Rubber and Glassand  Iron, non-ferrous, General Electric Transportation Precision
(total) pharmaceuticals leather ceramics and metals machinery machinery equipment machinery
TIT 27,161 15,440 421 58 238 2,043 — 54 338 204 1,073 1,598 2,742 6,058
Asia
the \ AR [E 11,203 7,383 121 23 37 630 — 1 44 80 478 946 1,400 3,463 — 10
P.R.China
Fik 1,242 388 6 3 13 68 1 X X 7 218 X 14
Hong Kong
B 1,319 781 35 12 13 175 X 2 22 29 95 196 71 32
Taiwan
Kot R 3,073 740 10 X X 379 X 5 10 41 85 125 21 X
RKorea
P v 2,742 746 108 125 X 1 X 19 93 87 120 11
Singapore
24 3,293 2,502 — 8 13 151 254 X 113 46 202 261 479 837 35
Thailand
AURFLT 2,069 1,426 58 1 14 248 X 36 17 108 48 33 841 2
Indonesia
L =7 568 353 12 0 7 98 7 10 27 6 57 122 1
Malaysia
T4V 406 287 X X 14 X X 72 — 0 47 112 X
Philippines
RN 621 379 46 3 1 15 — 59 13 14 59 28 47 167 19
Viet Nam
SR 532 430 — 0 X 1 24 4 X 20 26 54 291 X
India
ek 18,626 4,436 549 7 49 1,448 7 726 44 451 721 332 — 17 40
North America
T AY S L 18,079 4,356 552 7 21 1,447 X 724 36 439 720 331 — 30 41
USA
FFH 547 80 — 4 X 1 X X X 12 1 1 13 X
Canada
g ke 1,108 53 1 104 30 28 18 22 258 48 24 537 — 17
Central and South America
AXa 73 0 X 2 X 2 4 20 1 1" 37
Mexico
TV 739 38 3 92 19 1" X 235 15 12 294 X
Brazil
A~ 117 X X X X X X X
Cayman Islands
FPEIN 292 83 0 21 68 0 22 5 40 25 4 24
Oceania
F—=ANTVT 224 61 X — 8 68 X 22 X 40 24 X X
Australia
=a—Y—FK 67 22 29 X X X X
New Zealand
[ERI 7,426 721 2 5 4,730 133 118 179 482 351 429 236 — 3
Europe
KAy 510| 257 14 — 6 X 114 X 32 — 4 53 60 — 15 8
Germany
e 4,404 431 84 X X 135 25 3 10 11 56 69 1
UK.
TIURA 271 45 33 X X 5 X X — 0 — 1 1
France
FIH 4,046 2,167 583 X X 1,261 108 X 12 7 96 16 1
Netherlands
AZ)T 65 54 2 26 X X X 15 6 5 X
Italy
~YLF— 414 398 X 55 108 50 X 122 X 79 X
Belgium
NIRRT NG 506 283 X X X 6
Luxembourg
AL A 1,218 186 15 X X X 55 110 - 3
Switzerland
A r—F 136 185 X X X X 72 X
Sweden
ANy 143 98 61 X 31 4 X X
Spain
a7 177 22 X X X X 11
Russia
th 612 285 59 111 70 22 5 9 5 3
Middle East
POUTIET 203 204 59 142 X X
Saudi Arabia
T57 R E A 388 77 X 70 - 0 4 X
United Arab Emirates
A7
Iran
T70% 483 301 2 6 = 7 17 283 — 0
Africa
77U H HFE 380| 292 X X X 281
Republic of South Africa
[EIFE B
Organization
(3%)
Reference
OECD#4[H 43,968 12,902 1,366 10 79 6,581 140 877 240 1,034 1177 900 276 40
OECD Countries
ASEAN 9,762 5,696 250 18 174 764 — 55 281 89 485 436 750 2,197 70
ASEAN
EU 9,391 6,719 638 — 5 — 21 4,551 108 109 176 430 280 258 151 — 2
EU
HURR s T 269 43 7 - 0 0 - 0 1 0 13 — 8 21
Eastern Europe Russia, etc.
ENE 73,915" 29,287 1,829 68 376 8,436 184 1,214 355 2,326 2,765 3540 7.126 132
World
§B) 1. WEEDSIHCRT RO BT, 8517 — 2REOBLINLT X | LFRL TV,
2. YT —ZBHELRWIH A i, EVAR () RLTND,
3. TRGESEGE) o, DIERGESE G 13, FPERTEE , Xic, Thzn [ 2ol | 2o 2243 ThY, & LOXREMOGFH LT LL —HLaw,
(Notes) 1. Data items with less than three reports are indicated as "X" for confidentiality.
2.
3.

" f ing (total)" and "N
They also include the undisclosed item "X", and "Other

ing (total)" are not necessarily equal to the sum of the figures o

n the table.

ing"/"Other

P

y.



AHNSEEA~6H XAk RN R IR
Direct Investment Income Credit / Debit, 2nd quarter 2023

L. SPAMEHERE I AT (g - 3601
1. Direct Investment Income (Credit), breakdown by Region and Industry (HAL - &)

(100 million yen)

JERGEE Gh
BRI ROKPERE BE3E HERE EEE EEE fEI5E il RBIESE | F-e R

ShEHE R

Non-manufacturing Farming Fishery and Mining Construction | T C Wholesale Finance Real estate Services
(total) and forestry  marine products and retail and insurance
TIT 11,721 20 3 34 87 399 1,667 6,188 2,649 241 197
Asia
thiE A\ AL [E 3,820 X X . 13 69 1" 3,130 393 74 96
P.R.China
Fik 855 . . X X 31 10 373 357 1" 24
Hong Kong
B 537 X . . 8 X X 290 180 0 39
Taiwan
Kk RE 2,333 X . . X 1 1,333 695 241 56 — 1
R Korea
LUHR—IV 1,996 . = 8 18 238 266 1,193 190 59 — 4
Singapore
A 791 . X X 0 29 X 243 469 7 23
Thailand
ARFST 644 . . . 3 7 X 131 431 4 2
Indonesia
<L =7 215 X . 24 — 0 9 21 41 114 0 3
Malaysia
T4V 118 . . X 15 7 X 18 20 12 4
Philippines
RSN 242 . . . 1 5 . 32 161 20 8
Viet Nam
oS 101 X . . 22 2 6 43 24 — 2 3
India
bk 14,190 5 8 283 224 258 509 3,914 7,496 457 712
North America
T A HAHE 13,723 1 8 180 224 220 508 3,736 7,362 457 705
USA
HFH 468 X . 103 X 38 X 177 134 . 7
Canada
g K 3,727 17 . 876 — 2 522 458 425 1,384 12 35
Central and South America
AXT o 114 . . 23 X 12 . 78 4 | = 7
337 9 . 133 X — 2 . 140 50 X - 0
Brazil
A 1,191 . . 435 . 1 X 9 246 X 23
Cayman Islands
KPEN 6,581 3 7 5,653 — 134 87 — 2 524 4237 — 5 19
Oceania
F—ANTUT 6,499 X X 5,650 — 134 53 — 3 505 400 — 4 30
Australia
Za—U—FUK 49 X X . . X . 18 X . X
New Zealand
ERI 7,900 14 0 888 72 294 1,873 2,650 1,516 23 140
Europe
KA 253 . . . X 9 20 58 161 X 5
Germany
H[E 3,973 . X 539 X 8 1,806 453 825 24 110
UK.
TIUA 226 X . X 43 7 X 112 57 X 2
France
FTH 1,878 . . 384 . 150 2 666 265 X 181
Netherlands
ARYT " X . . . . B 24 X
Italy
AL — 16 . . . . 18 . 33 X . X
Belgium
NI TINT 223 . . . . 1 X . 131 . X
Luxembourg
ALA 1,032 X . . X 36 — 15 1,089 — 89 | = 7
Switzerland
AT x—F - 49 X X X X X
Sweden
ALY 45 . . . . . 23 22
Spain
= e 155 X . . X . . 141 10 | = 1
Russia
gt 327 1 . 3 2 | = 1 38 245 . 30
Middle East
FOITIET - 1 X = 1
Saudi Arabia
T R EHH 311 . . 2 X . . 27 246 . X
United Arab Emirates
A7
Iran
T7UH 182 . . 57 5 44 — 0 31 20 . 1
Africa
FE7 7Y R R E 88 - . X : - . 30
Republic of South Africa
EET
Organization
(%)
Reference
OECD#E 31,066 26 15 6,949 166 612 3,711 7,708 9,684 532 907
OECD Countries
ASEAN 4,066 1 2 32 40 294 308 1,656 1,445 102 36
ASEAN
EU 2,672 5 0 343 47 247 80 925 755 — 1 38
EU
R T 226 — 0 . 7 - 0 0 . 168 47 | = 1
Eastern Europe Russia, efc.
xR 44528 59 18 7,794 254 1,604 4,504 13,770 13,733 728 1,144
World
ifi#) 1. S ST R 3, 87— 2 REOBLNDTX | ERRL TS,
2. WM T —FBMEELRVIUR I, EYAR (1) TRRL TS,
3. Mg (R 0, DIERGE 3 GH 113, FWAREA , X2, Zhen [ 2oils ), [2 oM 2N TG/ ThY, £ oK EMOAFTLLTLE—ELAR,
(Notes) 1. Data items with less than three reports are indicated as "X" for confidentiality.
2. When there are no reports, it is indicated as ".".
3. fe ing (total)" and "N ing (total)" are not necessarily equal to the sum of the figures on the table.
They also include the undisclosed item "X", and "Other fz ing"/"Other no f ing" respecti



I, 5o PO ELHRF A (sl - SERERI)
2. Direct Investment Income (Debit), breakdown by Region and Industry

ARBFEA~6 1 b 5 IR AR
Direct Investment Income Credit / Debit, 2nd quarter 2023

i fEH)
(100 million yen)

Total

RIERE G

Manufacturing
(total)

Food

Bbh

A
LT

==

Lumber and pulp  Chemicals and
pharmaceuticals

A FLEE TR

=

Rubber and Glass and

leather ceramics

Petroleum

ek
&

Iron, non-ferrous,
and metals

AR

machinery

A | W R R

e
Electric
machinery

i
Transportation
equipment

machinery

TIT
Asia
g AR
P.R.China
B
Hong Kong
B
Taiwan
it R [E
RKorea
P
Singapore
24
Thailand
ARRT
Indonesia
~L—=v7
Malaysia
74IE
Philippines
NN
Viet Nam
A

India

2,505
24|
232)
92
172

1,959

360

24

171

83

68

- 3

132

102

50

83

24

21

Jex

North America
T AV IR
USA
AT

Canada

7,405
7,379

25

371

369

171

75

75

23

20

59

59

R

Central and South America
Axa
Mexico
TN
Brazil
TA~
Cayman Islands

339

301

256

252

220

220

RPN

Oceania
A —=ANUT
Austraia
—a—U—IF
New Zealand

5—6|
49

B30

Europe
4
Germany
£
UK.
TIUA
France
FIH
Netherlands
AZ)T
Italy
AYLF —
Belgium
NIRL TN
Luxembourg
AA A
Switzerland
AT x—F
Sweden
AR
Spain
w7
Russia

5,664
615
805

1,640

1,636

156
726

33|

2,301

237

352

520

599

42

1,589

86

273

166

578

484

34

51

42

32

569

99

374

7

g

Middle East
PUTTIET
Saudi Arabia
777 EREEH
United Arab Emirates
A7

Iran

TV

Africa
#77 ) 3R
Republic of South Africa

[EIFE B

Organization

(Z5)

Reference
OECD#4[H

OECD Countries
ASEAN

ASEAN

EU

EU

K- 7
Eastern Europe Russia, etc.

13,293
1,983]

4,128

2,681

77

1,382

212

1,664
23

831

27

62

631

498

28

21

ESIVS

World

15,970]

3,296

273

10

3

1,797

643

70

[((CE)

(Notes)

W=

R B

TRV I A8 — 2R OBLA DI X EFRL TS,
AT — S DMEIELAROIE R, EVAR (1) A B
I3 G ), TIERGESE G 13, SIRIEE  Xio, Then 2ot )| T2ofIFRiEsE 2 M2 243 ThY, & EOJREMOGIHELTLY

Data items with less than three reports are indicated as "X" for confidentiality.

When there are no reports, it is indicated as

" f ing (total)" and "N
They also include the undisclosed item "X", and "Other

ing (total)" are not necessarily equal to the sum of the figures on the table.

ing"/"Other

ing" resp y.

LA,



AHNGEEA~6H XAk RN R IR
Direct Investment Income Credit / Debit, 2nd quarter 2023

0. %N EE R I (Hgl] - 26T
2. Direct Investment Income (Debit), breakdown by Region and Industry (HAL - )

(100 million yen)

JERGEE Gh
BRI ROKPERE BE3E HEE EEE EEE fEI5E il RBIESE | P-e R

ShEHE R

When there are no reports, it is indicated as ".".

Non-manufacturing Farming Fishery and Mining Construction | T C Wholesale Finance Real estate Services
(total) and forestry  marine products and retail and insurance
TIT 2,145 . . . . 634 136 97 1177 29 25
Asia
2 A R AL Rl 0 : . : : X . : X X X
P.R.China
Fik 62 . . . . X X 6 26 X 10
Hong Kong
B 9 . . . . . X . X
Taiwan
166 . . . . . 109 13 25 X 5
1,891 . . . . X 26 7 1,118 8 9
Singapore
A 9 X 9
Thailand
A RRST 1 X
Indonesia
<=7 4 X X 1
Malaysia
Z4IE 0
Philippines
L ivarN
Viet Nam
SR
India
bk 7,033 . . . 15 . 376 2,602 3,995 4 32
North America
T A HAHE 7,011 . . . X . 376 2,598 3,996 X 14
USA.
HFH 23 . . . . . . X X . X
Canada
g K 83 . . . . 22 — 18 0 1" 1 65
Central and South America
Axva
Me:
7
Brazil
A 49 . . . . | = 17 | = 2 . 65
Cayman Islands
KPEN 50 } . - 1 } . a4 0 1 3
Oceania
F—=ANTVT 45 . . . X . R 44 X X
Australia
Za—Y—FUF 4 X
New Zealand
ERI 3,363 . . 1 5 — 34 483 1,086 1,046 77 488
Europe
KA 378 . . . . X 267 26 66 X 6
Germany
E'3 453 . . X . . 196 132 96 . 27
UK.
TIUA 1,120 . . . X — 38 . 413 557 . X
France
FTH 1,037 . . X . . 37 262 231 X 416
Netherlands
ARYT 3 . . . . X B 3
Italy
AL — - 23 X
Belgium
NI TINT 152 . . . . X . 128 5 . 15
Luxembourg
ALA 160 . . . . . . 76 61 X 22
Switzerland
ATz —F 33 . . . . . . 33
Sweden
AR 1 X X
Spain
=>Vs
Russia
TR 0 0
Middle East
FOUTIET 0 X
Saudi Arabia
777 H R EEH
United Arab Emirates
A7
Iran
I 0 0 0
Africa
7704
Republic of South Africa
EET
Organization
(%)
Reference
OECD#[E 10,612 . . 1 20 — 34 968 3,743 5,066 94 530
OECD Countries
ASEAN 1,907 . . . . 632 26 78 1,118 16 10
ASEAN
EU 2,745 . | = 0 5 — 34 286 877 887 75 437
EU
K- T 1 1
Eastern Europe Russia, efc.
xR 12,675 B B 1 20 621 978 3,829 6,229 711 615
World
ifi#) 1. S ARSI R 3, B 7 — 2 REOBLANBTX | ERRL TS,
2. % SHFAELIROVIE R I, EVAR (1)) TERRLTVD,
3. Mg B o, PIERGE 3 D 13, AW A, X2, ZRen[2oilss) | (2GR 2 M2 G7ThY, £ LK EMOGFELTLH-
(Notes) 1. Data items with less than three reports are indicated as "X" for confidentiality.
2.
3.

"Manufacturing (total)" and "Non-manufacturing (total)" are not necessarily equal to the sum of the figures on the table.
They also include the undisclosed item "X", and "Other 2 ing"/"Other no f ing" respecti




